| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | 03 - 29 - 2002 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|--|
| | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 102036545 | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): SKYEPHARMA AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesX_ | 3 -15-0Z | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: JAGO RESEARCH AG Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | | Street Address: Eptingerstrasse 51 |
| Security AgreementMergerChange of Name | | City Muttenz State Switzerland Zip CH-4132 |
| Other Execution Date: February 14, 200 | <u>2</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No |
| Execution Date: February 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/355,883 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No The secution Date: February 14, 2002 Additional numbers attached of the application is: O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D | | |
| 1 | 4. | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and the should be ma | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: <u>Ralph W. Selitto, Jr.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>203 Main Street</u> | in the second se | |
| City: <u>Metuchen</u> State: <u>Nev</u> | v Jersey Zip: 08840 | 8. Deposit account number: 19-1218 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | ETHIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. MARCELLA M. BODNER Name of Person Signing | belief, the foregoing information Hacella H Signature | ey No. 46,561 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

03/28/2002 AAHMED1 00000050 191218 09355883 Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information, Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SKYEPHARMA AG, a Swiss company having a place of business at Eptingerstrasse 51, Muttenz, Switzerland CH-4132 and formerly known as JAGO PHARMA AG, as evidenced by the document entitled STATEMENT CONCERNING CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME that was executed on May 21, 2001 by two board members of SKYEPHARMA and was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2001 at Reel 011976 on Frame 0348, is the sole and exclusive record and equitable owner of an invention entitled MEDICAL AEROSOL FORMULATIONS ("INVENTION") and an application for United States Letters Patent, directed thereto and entitled MEDICAL AEROSOL FORMULATIONS, that was filed on August 4, 1999 and given Serial No. 09/355,883 ("APPLICATION"), said APPLICATION being the national stage of International Application No. PCT/CH98/00037.

WHEREAS, JAGO RESEARCH AG, a Swiss company currently having an address at Eptingerstrasse 51, Muttenz, Switzerland CH-4132 (and formerly having an address at Seestr. 91, Hergiswil, Switzerland 6052), as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of SKYEPHARMA AG in and to said INVENTION and said APPLICATION and any patents issuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and assigns to said ASSIGNEE its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and said APPLICATION and any derivative United States applications, including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said APPLICATION and/or applications resulting therefrom, to said ASSIGNEE herein, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

SKYEPHARMA AG

Eptingerstrasse 51
CH-4132 Muttenz

Name: E. Gatzmille
Title: (aard He unbe)

Arett Kalle

WITNESS

ANTIL KOLLE

PATENT RECORDED: 03/15/2002 REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0733